Fusion Family of Mixed-Signal Flash FPGAs
With Optional Soft ARM® Support
Features and Benefits
High Performance Reprogrammable
Flash Technology
• Advanced 130-nm, 7-Layer Metal, Flash-Based CMOS Process
• Nonvolatile, Retains Program When Powered-Off
• Live at Power-Up (LAPU) Single-Chip Solution

2 Product Brief
Package I/Os: Digital/Analog
Product Ordering Codes
Fusion Devices AFS090 AFS250 AFS600 AFS1500
ARM7-Ready Devices M7AFS600 M7AFS1500
QN108 36/14 – –
QN180 48/20 62/24 – –
PQ208 – 93/24 95/40 –
FG256 73/20 114/24 119/40 119/40
FG484 – – 172/40 228/40
FG676 – – – 278/40
Note: DC and switching characteristics for –F speed grade targets based only on simulation. The characteristics provided for –F speed
grade are subject to change after establishing FPGA specifications. Some restrictions might be added and will be reflected in future
revisions of this document. The –F speed grade is only supported in commercial temperature range.
M7AFS600 FG_
Part Number
Fusion Devices
Speed Grade
1
Blank = Standard
1 = 15% Faster than Standard
F = 20% Slower than Standard
2 = 25% Faster than Standard
Package Type
QN = Quad Flat No Lead (0.5 mm pitch)
256 IG
Package Lead Count
Application (Ambient Temperature Range)
Blank = Commercial (0 to +70˚C)
I = Industrial (–40 to +85˚C)
PP = Pre-Production
ES = Engineering Silicon (Room Temperature Only)
90,000 System Gates  AFS090 =
250,000 System Gates  AFS250 =
ARM7-Ready Fusion Devices
600,000 System Gates  AFS600 =
1,500,000 System GatesAFS1500 =
600,000 System Gates  M7AFS600 =
1,500,000 System GatesM7AFS1500 =
PQ = Plastic Quad Flat Pack (0.5 mm pitch)
FG = Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (1.0 mm pitch)
Lead-Free Packaging Options
 Blank = Standard Packaging
G = RoHS-Compliant (Green) Packaging
Product Brief
Fusion Family of Mixed-Signal Flash FPGAs
3
Fusion Family of Mixed-Signal Flash FPGAs
Temperature Grade Offerings
Speed Grade and Temperature Grade Matrix
Contact your local Actel representative for device availability (http://www.actel.com/contact/offices/index.html).
Fusion Devices AFS090 AFS250 AFS600 AFS1500
ARM7-Ready Devices M7AFS600 M7AFS1500
QN108 C, I – – –
QN180 C, I C, I – –
PQ208 – C, I C, I –
FG256 – C, I C, I C, I
FG484 – – C, I C, I
FG676 – – – C, I
Notes:
1. C = Commercial Temperature Range: 0°C to 70°C Ambient
2. I = Industrial Temperature Range: –40°C to 85°C Ambient
–F1 Std. –1 –2
C ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
I – ✓ ✓ ✓
Notes:
1. DC and switching characteristics for –F speed grade targets based only on simulation. The characteristics provided for –F speed grade
are subject to change after establishing FPGA specifications. Some restrictions might be added and will be reflected in future revisions
of this document. The –F speed grade is only supported in commercial temperature range.
2. C = Commercial Temperature Range: 0°C to 70°C Ambient
3. I = Industrial Temperature Range: –40°C to 85°C Ambient
4 Product Brief